
2022-2023 Siena College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 12-8   Home: 11-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Brown, Anajah 30-29 832 27.7 145-258 .562 0-0 .000 50-93 .538 109 134 243 8.1 85 3 21 70 41 37 340 11.3
02 Seppala, Teresa 31-18 859 27.7 105-247 .425 49-130 .377 69-90 .767 72 122 194 6.3 75 2 37 67 12 28 328 10.6
24 Mevius, Elisa 32-31 945 29.5 112-296 .378 29-94 .309 78-97 .804 24 104 128 4.0 92 2 131 133 12 71 331 10.3
00 Jackson, Ahniysha 29-26 838 28.9 102-324 .315 57-187 .305 26-34 .765 18 46 64 2.2 84 4 41 61 9 36 287 9.9

04
Fontenelle-Posson,
Valencia 27-24 662 24.5 81-209 .388 30-97 .309 44-60 .733 44 87 131 4.9 62 3 37 36 1 34 236 8.7

23 Selimovic, Emina 30-13 612 20.4 84-161 .522 9-25 .360 35-51 .686 43 95 138 4.6 50 1 22 50 2 20 212 7.1
03 Gamble, London 32-11 672 21.0 85-218 .390 12-50 .240 31-42 .738 31 81 112 3.5 44 0 62 66 1 38 213 6.7
11 Jones, Angel 30-6 735 24.5 66-191 .346 3-24 .125 25-41 .610 20 60 80 2.7 54 0 81 66 2 27 160 5.3
32 Finnerty, Hannah 12-0 106 8.8 16-37 .432 7-22 .318 2-2 1.000 7 10 17 1.4 7 0 5 5 0 4 41 3.4
10 Carpenter, Rylee 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
15 McCann, Bridie 2-0 10 5.0 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.5 2 0 1 2 0 0 5 2.5
05 Wilson, Savannah 12-0 103 8.6 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 14 18 1.5 13 0 2 8 6 3 11 0.9
44 Istanbulluoglu, Sevval 11-2 69 6.3 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 2-6 .333 4 9 13 1.2 8 0 0 5 0 2 7 0.6
30 Walker, Simone 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 805-1967 .409 199-637 .312 365-522 .699 445 835 1280 40.0 580 15 440 584 86 300 2174 67.94
Opponents 6450 201.6 730-1893 .386 190-625 .304 392-547 .717 371 765 1136 35.5 504 12 383 572 79 266 2042 63.81

Team Statistics Siena OPP
SCORING 2174 2042
    Points Per Game 67.9 63.8
    Scoring Margin 4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 805-1967 730-1893
    Field Goal Pct .409 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-637 190-625
    3PT FG Pct .312 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 365-522 392-547
    FT Pct .699 .717
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.3
REBOUNDS 1280 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 440 383
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.0
TURNOVERS 584 572
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 17.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 300 266
    Steals Per Game 9.4 8.3
BLOCKS 86 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.5
ATTENDANCE 10,763 8,305
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-673 13-639
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-213

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Siena 538 534 549 535 18 2174
Opponents 507 503 487 529 16 2042

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 78-58 578
11/13/22 UALBANY L 57-64 1,139
11/16/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 63-69 742
11/19/22 LAFAYETTE W 63-55 484
11/22/22 at Duquesne L 73-92 542
11/26/22 vs Oakland W 78-71 638
11/27/22 at Vermont L 51-57 435
12/03/22 DARTMOUTH W 75-67 431
12/05/22 BINGHAMTON W 54-50 394
12/10/22 at Colgate W 62-58 239

* 12/19/22 at Mount St. Mary's L 59-65 287
* 12/29/22 at Rider W 68-44 518
* 01/01/23 CANISIUS W 72-62 532
* 01/05/23 FAIRFIELD W 61-46 1,716
* 01/07/23 MARIST W 74-67 561
* 01/12/23 at Manhattan L 53-78 1,272
* 01/14/23 SAINT PETER'S W 94-45 315
* 01/19/23 at Fairfield W 55-51 488
* 01/21/23 IONA L 66-68 643
* 01/26/23 RIDER W 94-63 596
* 01/28/23 at Quinnipiac L 63-68 468
* 02/02/23 at Saint Peter's W 72-48 343
* 02/04/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 75-77 821
* 02/09/23 MANHATTAN W 75-65 613
* 02/11/23 NIAGARA W 83-81 513
* 02/16/23 at Iona L 64-91 2,543
* 02/18/23 at Marist W 77-49 874
* 02/25/23 QUINNIPIAC L 52-69 685
* 03/02/23 at Niagara L 62-86 296
* 03/04/23 at Canisius W 76-58 0

03/09/23 vs Fairfield W 59-53 0
03/10/23 vs Iona L 66-67 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Siena College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Seppala, Teresa 19-9 521 27.4 71-151 .470 35-85 .412 47-59 .797 45 70 115 6.1 50 2 20 38 7 18 224 11.8
21 Brown, Anajah 18-17 504 28.0 82-150 .547 0-0 .000 36-63 .571 73 74 147 8.2 50 2 14 43 25 20 200 11.1
24 Mevius, Elisa 20-19 591 29.6 74-179 .413 17-58 .293 45-53 .849 13 64 77 3.9 55 1 84 92 9 45 210 10.5
00 Jackson, Ahniysha 17-15 484 28.5 59-164 .360 34-100 .340 12-15 .800 6 28 34 2.0 46 2 23 34 5 21 164 9.6

04
Fontenelle-Posson,
Valencia 16-13 394 24.6 52-127 .409 18-56 .321 28-37 .757 36 51 87 5.4 35 2 21 22 1 20 150 9.4

23 Selimovic, Emina 18-10 395 21.9 62-113 .549 7-15 .467 31-43 .721 24 54 78 4.3 31 1 16 33 1 11 162 9.0
03 Gamble, London 20-9 469 23.5 58-148 .392 6-30 .200 18-26 .692 16 51 67 3.4 27 0 52 51 1 25 140 7.0
11 Jones, Angel 18-6 440 24.4 34-103 .330 3-17 .176 19-28 .679 11 31 42 2.3 34 0 46 43 2 13 90 5.0
32 Finnerty, Hannah 11-0 103 9.4 16-37 .432 7-22 .318 2-2 1.000 7 9 16 1.5 7 0 5 4 0 4 41 3.7
05 Wilson, Savannah 11-0 94 8.5 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 12 14 1.3 10 0 2 7 5 3 9 0.8
44 Istanbulluoglu, Sevval 8-2 54 6.8 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-6 .333 3 7 10 1.3 7 0 0 4 0 1 5 0.6
30 Walker, Simone 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 513-1185 .433 128-385 .332 241-334 .722 274 500 774 38.7 353 10 283 384 56 181 1395 69.75
Opponents 4050 202.5 461-1180 .391 116-375 .309 243-334 .728 244 419 663 33.2 326 7 230 354 54 176 1281 64.05

Team Statistics Siena OPP
SCORING 1395 1281
    Points Per Game 69.8 64.1
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1185 461-1180
    Field Goal Pct .433 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-385 116-375
    3PT FG Pct .332 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-334 243-334
    FT Pct .722 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.2
REBOUNDS 774 663
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 283 230
    Assists Per Game 14.2 11.5
TURNOVERS 384 354
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 181 176
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.8
BLOCKS 56 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,995 7,089
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-700 10-709
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Siena 342 346 359 330 18 1395
Opponents 323 309 293 340 16 1281

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/22 at  Mount St. Mary's L 59-65 287
12/29/22 at  Rider W 68-44 518
01/01/23 CANISIUS W 72-62 532
01/05/23 FAIRFIELD W 61-46 1716
01/07/23 MARIST W 74-67 561
01/12/23 at  Manhattan L 53-78 1272
01/14/23 SAINT PETER'S W 94-45 315
01/19/23 at  Fairfield W 55-51 488
01/21/23 IONA L 66-68 643
01/26/23 RIDER W 94-63 596
01/28/23 at  Quinnipiac L 63-68 468
02/02/23 at  Saint Peter's W 72-48 343
02/04/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 75-77 821
02/09/23 MANHATTAN W 75-65 613
02/11/23 NIAGARA W 83-81 513
02/16/23 at  Iona L 64-91 2543
02/18/23 at  Marist W 77-49 874
02/25/23 QUINNIPIAC L 52-69 685
03/02/23 at  Niagara L 62-86 296
03/04/23 at  Canisius W 76-58 0


